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6t pts. (? u.s. pints: 3.9
litres)
11 pes. (13.2 U.S. pints; 6.2
lltres)

-.

GEARBOX CAPACiTIES
Fuel capacity-Standard tank 6 galls. (1.2 U.S. gaJJs;

27 litres) '''\:
10* galls. (12.6 U.S. galls.:
47.7 IItres)

Ratios-Top ...
-Third
=-Second
-First ...
-Reverse

Standard
4.138
5.70
8.91
16.59
13.824

Oil capacity-Engine (with
filter and oil cooter)

Close ratio
4.48
6.19
8.91

16.59
13.824

-Optional tank

WHEELS AND TYRES
4tJ wheels fitted with Dunlop SPA1 (155 x 12) tubeless
tyres.
Pressures-Road

Radiator (with heater)

BRAKES

Servo unrt~Make
Linings-Front and rear

-Front
-Rear and spare ...

Pressures-Competition
-Front
-Rear and spare ...

18 lbs.ln.s (1.26 kg.em .. )
30 lbs.ln .. (1.1,1 kg.cm.s)

Girling
·Ferodo VG.95

20 IbsJn.· (1.41 kg.cm.")
32 lbs.In." (2.25 kg.em,"} SUSPENSION

Camber angle-Frollt
con gap gauges )-Rear

+:2tO to +3*0
-1t~ to _2°

8537

Fig.1 Layout' of pipes for woter heated inlet manifold
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The: rnan.tJl'a_dIl.rers reserve the Iright to alt(lt t::h~ sccetflcatfon ~:tany time ":~hout notice...-" ~ ..
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